

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3625 of 2005

Appellant :- Smt. Suresh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- S.S. Pandey,D.S.Pandey,Dileep Kumar,I.N.Pandey,Mohd. Kalim,Pankaj Bharti,R.K. Srivastava,Rajiv Gupta,S.P. Singh,Sanjay Singh,Tej Pal,Vishnu Kumar,Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

While considering the bail application, we have perused the paper book, which is photo stat copies and not legible.

As per record, there are three brutal murder and in absence of legible paper book, we are not inclined to consider the bail application at this stage.

Since the paper book is not legible, as such office is directed to prepare the computerized type copy of the paper book within three months.

List this matter in the IIIrd week of July, 2022.

Order Date :- 19.4.2022

PS