

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3625 of 2005

**Appellant :-** Smt. Suresh And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.S. Pandey,D.S.Pandey,Dileep  
Kumar,I.N.Pandey,Mohd. Kalim,Pankaj Bharti,R.K. Srivastava,Rajiv  
Gupta,S.P. Singh,Sanjay Singh,Tej Pal,Vishnu Kumar,Yogesh Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.**

List this case on 1.3.2023.

**Order Date :-** 9.2.2023

RK

(Ajay Bhanot, J) (Pritinker Diwaker, J)