



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3625 of 2005

Smt. Suresh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.S.Pandey, Dileep Kumar, I.N.Pandey,
Mohd. Kalim, Pankaj Bharti, R.K.
Srivastava, Rajiv Gupta, S.P. Singh, S.S.
Pandey, Sanjay Singh, Tej Pal, Vishnu
Kumar, Yogesh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this case for hearing on 17.8.2026 alongwith connected appeal.

April 10, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)